

Kids to Parks Day

WHEREAS, May 21, 2022, is the twelfth Kids to Parks Day organized and launched by the National Park Trust held annually on the third Saturday of May; and

WHEREAS, Kids to Parks Day empowers kids and encourages families to get outdoors and visit local parks, public lands, and waters; and

WHEREAS, We should encourage children to lead a more active lifestyle to combat chronic disease; and

WHEREAS, Kids to Parks Day will broaden children's appreciation for nature and outdoors; and

WHEREAS, Kids to Parks Day will recognize the importance of recreating responsibly while enjoying the benefits of the outdoors; and

WHEREAS, the City of Beaumont invites residents to make time on this special day to take their children to one of our local parks for a day of play; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED, MAY 21, 2022, AS KIDS TO PARKS DAY IN THE CITY OF BEAUMONT, TO ACKNOWLEDGE AND CELEBRATE THE VALUABLE CONTRIBUTIONS LOCAL PARKS MAKE TO OUR QUALITY OF LIFE.

	A THE STORY	
	ATTEST:	
Mayor	Deputy City Clerk	